
TIGER	Grant Other Total TIGER
State City/County Project	Description Amount Matching	Funds Project	Cost Share
AL Mobile Complete	Streets	initiative $14,465,044 $6,860,000 $21,325,044 68%
AR Little	Rock Port	Authority	Growth	Initiative $6,185,400 $4,087,282 $10,272,682 60%
CA Live	Oak Streetscape	project $10,000,000 $7,290,938 $17,290,938 58%
CA San	Bernadino Redlands	Passenger	Rail	Project $8,678,312 $128,521,688 $137,200,000 6%
CA Los	Angeles LACMTA	Rosecranx/Marquardt	Grade	Sep. $15,000,000 $247,362,000 $262,362,000 6%
CA San	Francisco BART	Gateway	to	Oakland	Uptown $6,321,688 $22,352,802 $28,674,490 22%
CO Denver Interstate	25	North	HOV/HOT	lanes $15,000,000 $222,000,000 $237,000,000 6%
CT New	Haven Downtown	Crossing $20,000,000 $33,500,000 $53,500,000 37%
DE Claymont Claymont	Regional	Transportation	Center $10,000,000 $30,000,000 $40,000,000 25%
FL Broward	County Broward	MPO	Complete	Streets $11,443,371 $7,730,517 $19,173,888 60%
GA Atlanta MLK	Jr	Drive	Corridor	Improvement $10,000,000 $12,940,000 $22,940,000 44%
GU Guam Port	Authority	-	"H"	Wharf	Rehab. $10,000,000 $10,000,000 $20,000,000 50%
IA Des	Moines Des	Moines	Community	Connection $8,000,000 $14,000,000 $22,000,000 36%
IL Chicago Garfield	Green	Line	"L"	Station $25,000,000 $25,404,663 $50,404,663 50%
IL Springfield Rail	improvements $14,000,000 $34,000,000 $48,000,000 29%
IN Madison	Co. Anderson,	IA	8th	St.	Bridge	replacement $13,500,000 $4,500,000 $18,000,000 75%
KY Lexington Town	Branch	Trail $14,095,887 $5,904,113 $20,000,000 70%
MD Baltimore North	Avenue	Rising $10,000,000 $17,330,000 $27,330,000 37%
MD Montgomery	Co. U.S.	29	BRT	improvements $10,000,000 $57,200,000 $67,200,000 15%
ME Beals	Island Beals	Island	Bridge	replacement $10,525,000 $11,955,000 $22,480,000 47%
MI Flint DWRF	Roadway	Reconstruction $20,000,000 $20,485,000 $40,485,000 49%
MN Scott	Co. U.S.	169	Freight	Mobility	Project $17,700,000 $38,447,000 $56,147,000 32%
MS Natchez Natchez-Brookhaven	rail	line	improvements $10,000,000 $4,305,200 $14,305,200 70%
NC Goldsboro Main	Street	Revitalization $5,000,000 $1,755,750 $6,755,750 74%
NJ Camden Camden	"Connections	for	the	Future" $16,200,000 $9,500,000 $25,700,000 63%
NV Las	Vegas RTC	Green	Fleet	Procurement $13,324,000 $7,036,000 $20,360,000 65%
NY Albany Port	of	Albany	Maritime	Improvements $17,629,800 $32,000,000 $49,629,800 36%
OH Akron S. Main	St.	Complete	Street	Corridor $5,000,000 $9,501,000 $14,501,000 34%
OH Cleveland Bike/Ped	Trails $7,950,000 $8,500,000 $16,450,000 48%
OR Portland Marine	Terminal	Freight	Access $7,329,000 $12,220,000 $19,549,000 37%
PA Carlisle Complete	Streets	initiative $5,000,000 $8,978,000 $13,978,000 36%
PA Pittsburgh I-579	multimodal $19,000,000 $13,000,000 $32,000,000 59%
RI Pawtucket Central	Falls	Commuter	Rail	Station $13,100,000 $26,900,000 $40,000,000 33%
SC Horry	Co. Rural	Freight	RaiL	Project $9,765,620 $7,800,000 $17,565,620 56%
SD Rosebud BIA	Route	7	improvements $14,620,000 $8,000,000 $22,620,000 65%
TN Blount	Co. Foothills	Parkway	Missing	Link $10,000,000 $25,000,000 $35,000,000 29%
TX Brownsville Transit	and	Bike/Ped	Improvements $10,000,000 $13,812,000 $23,812,000 42%
UT Salt	Lake	City Transit	Connectivity $20,000,000 $55,722,739 $75,722,739 26%
VI St.	Croix Port	of	St.	Croix		improvements $10,666,878 $2,666,720 $13,333,598 80%
WA Everett Port	of	Everett	South	Terminal $10,000,000 $45,500,000 $55,500,000 18%

$484,500,000 $1,254,068,412 $1,738,568,412 28%
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IL Chicago Garfield	Green	Line	"L"	Station $25,000,000 $25,404,663 $50,404,663 50%
CT New	Haven Downtown	Crossing $20,000,000 $33,500,000 $53,500,000 37%
MI Flint DWRF	Roadway	Reconstruction $20,000,000 $20,485,000 $40,485,000 49%
UT Salt	Lake	City Transit	Connectivity $20,000,000 $55,722,739 $75,722,739 26%
PA Pittsburgh I-579	multimodal $19,000,000 $13,000,000 $32,000,000 59%
MN Scott	Co. U.S.	169	Freight	Mobility	Project $17,700,000 $38,447,000 $56,147,000 32%
NY Albany Port	of	Albany	Maritime	Improvements $17,629,800 $32,000,000 $49,629,800 36%
NJ Camden Camden	"Connections	for	the	Future" $16,200,000 $9,500,000 $25,700,000 63%
CA Los	Angeles LACMTA	Rosecranx/Marquardt	Grade	Sep. $15,000,000 $247,362,000 $262,362,000 6%
CO Denver Interstate	25	North	HOV/HOT	lanes $15,000,000 $222,000,000 $237,000,000 6%
SD Rosebud BIA	Route	7	improvements $14,620,000 $8,000,000 $22,620,000 65%
AL Mobile Complete	Streets	initiative $14,465,044 $6,860,000 $21,325,044 68%
KY Lexington Town	Branch	Trail $14,095,887 $5,904,113 $20,000,000 70%
IL Springfield Rail	improvements $14,000,000 $34,000,000 $48,000,000 29%
IN Madison	Co. Anderson,	IA	8th	St.	Bridge	replacement $13,500,000 $4,500,000 $18,000,000 75%
NV Las	Vegas RTC	Green	Fleet	Procurement $13,324,000 $7,036,000 $20,360,000 65%
RI Pawtucket Central	Falls	Commuter	Rail	Station $13,100,000 $26,900,000 $40,000,000 33%
FL Broward	County Broward	MPO	Complete	Streets $11,443,371 $7,730,517 $19,173,888 60%
VI St.	Croix Port	of	St.	Croix		improvements $10,666,878 $2,666,720 $13,333,598 80%
ME Beals	Island Beals	Island	Bridge	replacement $10,525,000 $11,955,000 $22,480,000 47%
CA Live	Oak Streetscape	project $10,000,000 $7,290,938 $17,290,938 58%
DE Claymont Claymont	Regional	Transportation	Center $10,000,000 $30,000,000 $40,000,000 25%
GA Atlanta MLK	Jr	Drive	Corridor	Improvement $10,000,000 $12,940,000 $22,940,000 44%
GU Guam Port	Authority	-	"H"	Wharf	Rehab. $10,000,000 $10,000,000 $20,000,000 50%
MD Baltimore North	Avenue	Rising $10,000,000 $17,330,000 $27,330,000 37%
MD Montgomery	Co. U.S.	29	BRT	improvements $10,000,000 $57,200,000 $67,200,000 15%
MS Natchez Natchez-Brookhaven	rail	line	improvements $10,000,000 $4,305,200 $14,305,200 70%
TN Blount	Co. Foothills	Parkway	Missing	Link $10,000,000 $25,000,000 $35,000,000 29%
TX Brownsville Transit	and	Bike/Ped	Improvements $10,000,000 $13,812,000 $23,812,000 42%
WA Everett Port	of	Everett	South	Terminal $10,000,000 $45,500,000 $55,500,000 18%
SC Horry	Co,. Rural	Freight	RaiL	Project $9,765,620 $7,800,000 $17,565,620 56%
CA San	Bernadino Redlands	Passenger	Rail	Project $8,678,312 $128,521,688 $137,200,000 6%
IA Des	Moines Des	Moines	Community	Connection $8,000,000 $14,000,000 $22,000,000 36%
OH Cleveland Bike/Ped	Trails $7,950,000 $8,500,000 $16,450,000 48%
OR Portland Marine	Terminal	Freight	Access $7,329,000 $12,220,000 $19,549,000 37%
CA San	Francisco BART	Gateway	to	Oakland	Uptown $6,321,688 $22,352,802 $28,674,490 22%
AR Little	Rock Port	Authority	Growth	Initiative $6,185,400 $4,087,282 $10,272,682 60%
NC Goldsboro Main	Street	Revitalization $5,000,000 $1,755,750 $6,755,750 74%
OH Akron S.	Main	St.	Complete	Street	Corridor $5,000,000 $9,501,000 $14,501,000 34%
PA Carlisle Complete	Streets	initiative $5,000,000 $8,978,000 $13,978,000 36%

Updated	8/2/2016	to	correct	Natchez,	MS	grant	size	and	overall	total

FY	2016	TIGER	Grants,	Ranked	by	Grant	Size



TIGER	Grant Other Total TIGER
State City/County Project	Description Amount Matching	Funds Project	Cost Share
VI St.	Croix Port	of	St.	Croix		improvements $10,666,878 $2,666,720 $13,333,598 80%
IN Madison	Co. Anderson,	IA	8th	St.	Bridge	replacement $13,500,000 $4,500,000 $18,000,000 75%
NC Goldsboro Main	Street	Revitalization $5,000,000 $1,755,750 $6,755,750 74%
KY Lexington Town	Branch	Trail $14,095,887 $5,904,113 $20,000,000 70%
MS Natchez Natchez-Brookhaven	rail	line	improvements $10,000,000 $4,305,200 $14,305,200 70%
AL Mobile Complete	Streets	initiative $14,465,044 $6,860,000 $21,325,044 68%
NV Las	Vegas RTC	Green	Fleet	Procurement $13,324,000 $7,036,000 $20,360,000 65%
SD Rosebud BIA	Route	7	improvements $14,620,000 $8,000,000 $22,620,000 65%
NJ Camden Camden	"Connections	for	the	Future" $16,200,000 $9,500,000 $25,700,000 63%
AR Little	Rock Port	Authority	Growth	Initiative $6,185,400 $4,087,282 $10,272,682 60%
FL Broward	County Broward	MPO	Complete	Streets $11,443,371 $7,730,517 $19,173,888 60%
PA Pittsburgh I-579	multimodal $19,000,000 $13,000,000 $32,000,000 59%
CA Live	Oak Streetscape	project $10,000,000 $7,290,938 $17,290,938 58%
SC Horry	Co,. Rural	Freight	RaiL	Project $9,765,620 $7,800,000 $17,565,620 56%
GU Guam Port	Authority	-	"H"	Wharf	Rehab. $10,000,000 $10,000,000 $20,000,000 50%
IL Chicago Garfield	Green	Line	"L"	Station $25,000,000 $25,404,663 $50,404,663 50%
MI Flint DWRF	Roadway	Reconstruction $20,000,000 $20,485,000 $40,485,000 49%
OH Cleveland Bike/Ped	Trails $7,950,000 $8,500,000 $16,450,000 48%
ME Beals	Island Beals	Island	Bridge	replacement $10,525,000 $11,955,000 $22,480,000 47%
GA Atlanta MLK	Jr	Drive	Corridor	Improvement $10,000,000 $12,940,000 $22,940,000 44%
TX Brownsville Transit	and	Bike/Ped	Improvements $10,000,000 $13,812,000 $23,812,000 42%
OR Portland Marine	Terminal	Freight	Access $7,329,000 $12,220,000 $19,549,000 37%
CT New	Haven Downtown	Crossing $20,000,000 $33,500,000 $53,500,000 37%
MD Baltimore North	Avenue	Rising $10,000,000 $17,330,000 $27,330,000 37%
IA Des	Moines Des	Moines	Community	Connection $8,000,000 $14,000,000 $22,000,000 36%
PA Carlisle Complete	Streets	initiative $5,000,000 $8,978,000 $13,978,000 36%
NY Albany Port	of	Albany	Maritime	Improvements $17,629,800 $32,000,000 $49,629,800 36%
OH Akron S.	Main	St.	Complete	Street	Corridor $5,000,000 $9,501,000 $14,501,000 34%
RI Pawtucket Central	Falls	Commuter	Rail	Station $13,100,000 $26,900,000 $40,000,000 33%
MN Scott	Co. U.S.	169	Freight	Mobility	Project $17,700,000 $38,447,000 $56,147,000 32%
IL Springfield Rail	improvements $14,000,000 $34,000,000 $48,000,000 29%
TN Blount	Co. Foothills	Parkway	Missing	Link $10,000,000 $25,000,000 $35,000,000 29%
UT Salt	Lake	City Transit	Connectivity $20,000,000 $55,722,739 $75,722,739 26%
DE Claymont Claymont	Regional	Transportation	Center $10,000,000 $30,000,000 $40,000,000 25%
CA San	Francisco BART	Gateway	to	Oakland	Uptown $6,321,688 $22,352,802 $28,674,490 22%
WA Everett Port	of	Everett	South	Terminal $10,000,000 $45,500,000 $55,500,000 18%
MD Montgomery	Co. U.S.	29	BRT	improvements $10,000,000 $57,200,000 $67,200,000 15%
CO Denver Interstate	25	North	HOV/HOT	lanes $15,000,000 $222,000,000 $237,000,000 6%
CA San	Bernadino Redlands	Passenger	Rail	Project $8,678,312 $128,521,688 $137,200,000 6%
CA Los	Angeles LACMTA	Rosecranx/Marquardt	Grade	Sep. $15,000,000 $247,362,000 $262,362,000 6%
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